SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5545/2009

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIN. COMMISSIONER REVENUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10733 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Sugam Seth, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Await return of notice on R-1 in SLP(C)No.5545/2009. Counsel for the petitioners seeks service of notice by dasti and the same is allowed. Petitioners are directed to file proof of dasti service on served respondents. R-2,3 and 4 are served but there is no appearance. R-1 and 2 in SLP(C)No.10733/2009 are yet to be served. Fresh notice to post A.D. unserved respondents registered by Acknowledgment due.

List the matter on 12.8.2009.

(ASHOK MENON) Registrar