www.ecourtsi

www.ecour

```
www.ecourtsindia.com
```

```
www.ecourtsindia.co
```

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5545/2009 (From the judgement and order dated 24/12/2008 in LPA No. 184/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FIN. COMMISSIONER REVENUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report) With

WILLI

S.L.P.(C) No.10733 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv. (in SLP(C) No.5545/2009)

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs.Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv. Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

(in SLP(C) No.10733/2009)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.(N.P.)

Mr. Devendera Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.

For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, A.O.R.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List this matter before a Bench of which one of us (G.S. Singhvi, J.) is not a member.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master