COURT NO.10

SECTION IV

ITEM NO.25

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2418 OF 2011

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

FIN. COMMISSIONER REVENUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2671 of 2011 (Office report on default)

Date: 06/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

C.A. No. 2418/2011

As a last chance, four weeks' time is granted to both the parties to file statement of case.

C.A. No. 2671/2011

Four weeks' time is granted finally to the respondent nos. 1 and 2 to file statement of case.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) COURT MASTER

(S.S.R KRISHNA) COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsindia.com