COURT NO.10 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos...../2015 CC No(s). 2080-2081/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2014 in CWP No. 9445/1995, 02/04/2014 in CWP No. 9446/1995, 01/08/2014 in RA No. 300/2014 in CWP No. 9445/1995 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARBHAJAN SINGH DEAD THROUGH LRS. ARAMJEET SINGH RANDHAWAN AND ORS., ETC. THR. G.P.A BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, REVENUE, PUNJAB AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and permission to file SLP and substitution and office report)

Date : 09/02/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Mr. Sangram S. Saron, Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Permission to file the special leave petition is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Delay condoned in filing the application to bring legal representatives of the deceased petitioner on Applications for substitution are allowed.

2

Tag these matters with Civil Appeal No. 2418 of 2011.

In the meantime, parties are directed to maintain status quo as it obtains today, in regard to the property in dispute.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER