SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34885/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/07/2015 in CWP No. 14651/2004 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

SHRI GURUDEV ASHRAM TRUST

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for deletion of the name of respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos.7 and 24 is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Issue notice on the interim relief as well as on the special leave petition.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Post on 18.01.2016 alongwith C.A. No. 2418 of 2011.

(Rajni Mukhi) Sr. P.A. (Renu Diwan) Court Master