## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2418/2011

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS. Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

FIN. COMMISSIONER REVENUE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) Nos.5360-5362/2015 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No.34885/2015 (Interim Relief and Office Report) CA No.2671 of 2011

Date: 18/01/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saran, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Jhanji, Sr. Adv. Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Bansal, AAG

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

List these matters after four weeks.

I.A. No.3/2016 in SLP(C) No.34885/2015 is allowed and service

of notice upon respondent nos.6 to 60 is dispensed with at this

stage.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2016.01.19 15:24:54 IST Reason:

(Sanjay Kumar-II) Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal) Court Master