Item No.38 1

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5360-5362/2015

HARBHAJAN SINGH DEAD THROUGH LRS. PARAMJEET SINGH RANDHAWAN AND ORS., ETC. THR. G.P.A BALBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, REVENUE, PUNJAB AND ORS. Respondent(s) (with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 34885/2015 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 13/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram Singh, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv. For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four weeks file the fresh particulars of the respondent No. 4 and he shall also take appropriate steps for the service of notice to him and to the respondent Nos. 6 and 8 in SLP(C) No. 5361/2015 within the same period.

Item No.38 2

The office report states that the learned counsel for the petitioners has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of the deceased Respondent No. 5 SLP(C) Nos. 5360-5362/2015 and Respondent No. 7 in SLP(C) No. 5361/2015. The said application shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No. 9 in SLP(C) No. 5361/2015.

SLP(C) No. 34885/2015

Four weeks time is given to all the respondents to file the counter affidavit.

List again on 23.8.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG