8ITEM NO.83

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34885/2015 SHRI GURUDEV ASHRAM TRUST Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Date: 23/08/2016
For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON he Ms.Reeta Dewan Puri,adv.

Mr. P. N. Puri, Adv.

Mr.Samar Vijay Singh, Mr.Sanjay Kr.Visen,Adv. Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

respondent Nos.1-5 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service in respect of the respondent Nos.6-60 has been dispensed with vide order dated 18.01.2016 of the Hon' ble Court. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB