1

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 9-10/2016, I.A. 11-12/2016, I.A. 13-14/2016, I.A. 15/2016,
I.A. 16/2016, I.A. 17/2016 In
Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 5360-5362/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/04/2014 in CWP No. 9445/1995, CWP No. 9445/1995, 01/04/2014 in RP No. 300 of 2014 in CWP 9445 of 1995 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARBHAJAN SINGH DEAD THROUGH LRS. PARAMJEET SINGH RANDHAWAN AND ORS., ETC. THR. G.P.A BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, REVENUE, PUNJAB AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(For substitution and c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and office report)

Date: 02/09/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. K. Entoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deletion of the names of respondent Nos. 5,6,8 and 9 in SLP(C) No. 5361 of 2015 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

Issue notice on the applications for setting

2

aside abatement, condonation of delay in filing substitution application, and substitution to bring on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 5360 and 5362 of 2015 and respondent No. 7 in SLP No. 5361 of 2015.

[Charanjeet Kaur] A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal] Court Master