RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 5360-5362/2015 HARBHAJAN SINGH DEAD THROUGH LRS. PARAMJEET SINGH RANDHAWAN AND ORS., ETC. THR. G.P.A BALBIR SINGH Petitioner(s)

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, REVENUE, PUNJAB AND ORS. (with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing substitution appln. and setting aside an abatement and substitution and office report) Date : 17/11/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saren, Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv. Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

> UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

the return of the service of notice already the Respondent No. 5(i) to 5(iv) in SLP(C) Nos. 5360 & 5362/2015 and respondent Nos. 7(i) to 7(iv) in SLP(C) No. 5361/2015.

In the meantime, office shall enquire about the fate of notices sent to the said respondents under registered cover the postal authorities.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has failed to file the fresh particulars and to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the respondent No.4 in all the matters numbered above despite opportunities. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

MG