SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.5360-5362/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/08/2014 in RA No. 300/2014 02/04/2014 in CWP No. 9445/1995 01/08/2014 in CWP No. 9445/1995 02/04/2014 in CWP No. 9446/1995 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARBHAJAN SINGH DEAD THROUGH LRS. PARAMJEET SINGH RANDHAWAN AND ORS., ETC. THR. G.P.A BALBIR SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER, REVENUE, PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 24/01/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sangram S. Saran, Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Learned counsel for the petitioners is granted four weeks' time to serve notice on respondent No.4 by way of publication in two local newspapers having wide publication in Ajmer, Rajasthan.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
AR-CUM-PS