## ITEM NO.3 Court 12 (Video Conferencing)

**SECTION IV** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).2418/2011

SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

## **VERSUS**

FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER REVENUE & ORS. Respondent(s) (list IA No.98789/18 & 4370/19 in SLP(C) Nos.5360-62 of 2015 only )

## WITH

IA No. 98789/2018 in SLP(C) No. 5360-5362/2015 (IV-B) (INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT) with IA No. 4370/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date: 25-02-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For applicant Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Ms. Samten Doma, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter before another Bench.

(B.Parvathi) Court Master (Anand Prakash)
Court Master