

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.14

SECTION IV

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A**  
**RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Civil Appeal No. 2418/2011

**SUBHASH CHAND & ORS.**

**Appellant(s)**

**VERSUS**

**FINANCIAL COMMISSIONER REVENUE & ORS.**

**Respondent(s)**

**WITH**

**C.A. No. 2671/2011 (IV)**

**SLP(C) No. 5360-5362/2015 (IV-B)**

**(IA No. 9/2016 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 15/2016 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION, IA No. 11/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 16/2016 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN., IA No. 13/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT and IA No. 17/2016 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT)**

**SLP(C) No. 34885/2015 (IV-B)**

**(IA No. 57079/2022 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION)**

**Date : 01-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN**

**For Appellant(s)**

**Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR**

**Mr. P.N. Puri, AOR**

**Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.**

**Mr. Abhishek Puri, Adv.**

**Mr. Neeraj Jain, Sr. Adv.**

**Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR**

**For Respondent(s)**

**Mr. Ajay Bansal, A.A.G.**

**Mr. Gaurav Yadava, Adv.**

**Ms. Veena Bansal, Adv.**

**Mr. Sourav Jindal, Adv.**

**Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR**

**Mr. Keshav Mittal, Adv.**

**Ms. Sabarni Som, Adv.**

**Mr. Rajat Sinha Roy, Adv.**

Mr. Soumyadeep Chatterjee, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

Mr. Vipin Gogia, Adv.

Mrs. Jaspreet Gogia, Adv.

Mr. Karanvir Gogia, Adv.

Ms. Vanika Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Christi Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list next week.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)  
AR-cum-PS

(MAMTA RAWAT)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)